84
LGA Low Inductance Capacitors
0204/0306 Land Grid Array
Land Grid Array (LGA) capacitors are the latest family of low inductance MLCCs from AVX. These new
LGA products are the third low inductance family developed by AVX. The innovative LGA technology
sets a new standard for low inductance MLCC performance.
Our initial 2 terminal versions of LGA technology deliver the performance of an 8 terminal IDC low
inductance MLCC with a number of advantages including:

Terminals
2
HOW TO ORDER
PART DIMENSIONS MM (INCHES)
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD DIMENSIONS MM (INCHES)
T
L
BL
W
BW
L
BL
Reverse
Geometry LGA
LG12, LG22
Top View
Side 1
Side 2
PL
G
 PW1
Series L W T BW BL
LG12 (0204) 0.5 ± 0.05
(0.020±0.002)
1.00 ± 0.10
(0.039 ± 0.004)
0.50 ± 0.05
(0.020 ± 0.002)
0.8 ± 0.10
(0.031 ± 0.004)
0.13 ± 0.08
(0.005 ± 0.003)
LG22 (0306) 0.76 ± 0.10
(0.030 ± 0.004)
1.60 ± 0.10
(0.063 ± 0.004)
0.50 ± 0.05
(0.020 ± 0.002)
1.50 ±0.10
(0.059 ± 0.004)
0.28 ± 0.08
(0.011 ± 0.003)
Series PL PW1 G
LG12 (0204) 0.50 (0.020) 1.00 (0.039) 0.20 (0.008)
LG22 (0306) 0.65 (0.026) 1.50 (0.059) 0.20 (0.008)
051316
Mouser Electronics